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How often is a 
100% inventory 
performed in your 
Fleet Service 
Division (an 
actual physical 
count)?
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What software is 
used to manage 
your fleet 
inventory?

Does your Fleet 
Maintenance 
Division utilize 
electronic work 
orders?

Do your 
mechanics enter 
information on 
their own tickets?

Number of vehicles Number of 
equipment

Mechanics Administrative 
personnel

Part time laborers 
or mechanic 
helpers

Germantown Vehicle Maintenanc
Supt.

e Eddie Johnson ejohnson@germantown-tn.gov 901-757-7356 194 294 2200 Twice per FY 6.5 1.5 1 No Yes HTE-Sungard No

Jackson Director of Garage 
Operations

Rodney Todd rtodd@cityofjackson.net 731.425.8348 275 300 4000 bi annual 7 2 0 No Yes Ron Turley and 
Associates

Yes Yes

Maryville Fleet Maintenance 
Supervisor

Scott Brown Sebrown@ci.maryville.tn.us 865 273 3335 300 134 1,200 +/-- once a year 5 1 Yes Yes Gems Yes No

Mt. Juliet Certified Mechanic Toby Toombs ttoombs@cityofmtjuliet.org 615-754-2554 92 69 400 Yearly 1 0 0 No No No
Murfreesboro Director Jack Hyatt jhyatt@murfreesborotn.gov 615-217-3037 550 85 4000 10 3 0 Yes No Yes Yes
Nashville Manager of Fleet 

Operations
Bill Malcolm bill.malcolm@nashville.gov 615-862-8604 2798 1102 81000 Annually 49 31 14 Yes Yes Oracle (J.D. 

Edwards)
Yes No

Oak Ridge Public Works Director Gary Cinder gcinder@cortn.org 865.425.1875 175 140 7500 seldom 5 0 2 No No Yes Yes
Sevierville Fleet Manager Jim Dennison jdennison@seviervilletn.org 865.429.4567 187 125 1800+ 1 a year 5 0 2 Yes No Yes Yes
Springfield Fleet Manager Ricky Harris aellis@springfield-tn.org 615-384-2746 225 145 1140 None 2 1 1 No No No
Tullahoma Director of Pulbic Works Wayne Limbaugh wlimbaugh@tullahoma-tn.com 931-454-1768 133 61 1692 1 time yearly 3 1 0 Yes Yes Fleet Maintenance 

Pro
Yes Yes
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